Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
Fibre Termination and Splicing
1
© 2002-2020, AFL, all rights reserved. 0170, Revision 6, 30.09.20
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Heatshrink Splice Protectors
AFL’s range of splice protectors ensure excellent mechanical strength and

Cooling time 20-30 seconds2
Material Polyofelin cross linked hot fusion tubing with hot melt adhesive
1. This time would depend on the type of splicing machine and length of splice protector being used.
2. �It is strongly recommended that the splice be allowed to cool down when removed from the oven. This will allow the adhesive to set and makes installation into a
splice cassette easier.
Dimensions Before Shrinking
C
BA
A
B
1.10mm
1.5mm tubing
overhanging at each end
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PER PACK
SPLPROT-HS-2.5/62 Splice Protector H/S 2.55 mm x 62 mm 12 (Included in large splice cassette kits)
SPLPROT-HS-2.5/62-B Splice Protector H/S 2.55 mm x 62 mm 100
SPLPROT-HS-3/45 Splice Protector H/S 3 mm x 45 mm 12 (Included in micro splice cassette found in FDE)
SPLPROT-HS-2.5/45 Splice Protector H/S 2.55 mm x 45 mm 12 (Included in small splice cassette kits)
SPLPROT-HS-2.5/45-B Splice Protector H/S 2.55 mm x 45 mm 100
SPLPROT-HS-2.4/45 Splice Protector H/S 2.4 mm x 45 mm 12
SPLPROT-HS-2/45 Splice Protector H/S 2 mm x 45 mm 12
SPLPROT-HS-2/45-B Splice Protector H/S 2 mm x 45 mm 100